
P.T.Rail™ Toilet Roll Holder
PT-TRH

(DC119 - RevD)
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OVERVIEW

Thank you for choosing the P.T.Rail Toilet Roll Holder from HealthCraft. 
Please read and understand the instructions in this manual (and the 
P.T.Rail Manual DC110); keep manuals for future reference. 

The Toilet Roll Holder is a high quality, commercial grade bathroom 
accessory to be used with the P.T.Rail. The Toilet Roll Holder is intended 
to adhere to the P.T.Rail, and hold a roll of toilet paper. The Toilet Roll 
Holder is not intended to be used as a weight bearing surface or injury 
will occur. The Toilet Roll Holder is only to be used with HealthCraft’s 
P.T.Rail. The Toilet Roll Holder is not to be used in any other way than 
described above. Toilet Roll Holder is covered under P.T.Rail warranty 
(DC110). 

Specifications subject to change without notice.

INSTALLATION WARNINGS                       FIGURE A. 

1. Open end of Toilet Roll Holder must face away from wall plate. 
If installed incorrectly, toilet paper will fall off when P.T.Rail is 
folded against the wall.
 
DELIVERY CONTENTS - TOILET ROLL HOLDER     FIGURE B. 

1. Plastic Toilet Roll Holder
2. Double Sided Tape

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS                        FIGURE C. 
 
1. Peel cover to expose adhesive on double sided tape.
2. Press Toilet Roll Holder firmly against bottom of rail.
3. Allow 24 hours for adhesive to set.
4. Toilet Roll Holder is now installed.

APERÇU

Nous vous remercions d’avoir opté pour le Distributeur de papier P.T.Rail 
de HealthCraft. Veuillez lire et vous familiariser avec les instructions du 
présent manuel (de même que le manuel de la P.T.Rail-DC110); veuillez 
conserver ces manuels pour consultation ultérieure.

Le Distributeur de papier est un accessoire de grande qualité 
commerciale qui s’utilise avec la P.T.Rail. Le Distributeur de papier est 
destiné à être jumelé à la P.T.Rail et à tenir le rouleau de papier. Le 
Distributeur de papier n’est pas destiné à être utilisé en guise de soutien 
de poids auquel cas cela pourrait entraîner des blessures. Le 
Distributeur de papier est destiné uniquement à être utilisé avec la 
P.T.Rail. Le Distributeur de papier ne doit pas être utilisé autrement qu’il 
est décrit ci-dessus. Le Distributeur de papier est protégé par la garantie 
de la P.T.Rail (DC110). 

Les caractéristiques peuvent faire l’objet de changement sans préavis.

AVERTISSEMENT LORS DE L’INSTALLATION          FIGURE A. 

1. L’ouverture du Distributeur de papier doit faire face au mur. Si 
l’installation est incorrecte, le papier hygiénique tombera lorsque 
la P.T.Rail sera rabattue contre le mur.

CONTENU À LA LIVRAISON                       FIGURE B.
DISTRIBUTEUR À PAPIER

1. Support en plastique pour papier hygiénique 
2. Bande adhésive double face

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION                        FIGURE C. 
 
1. Retirez le papier de protection afin d’exposer la partie collante 
du ruban double face.
2. Pressez fermement le Distributeur de papier contre la base de 
la rampe. 
3. Attendez 24 heures afin que la colle sèche complètement.
4. Le Distributeur de papier est maintenant installé.

GENERAL

Gracias por elegir el porta papel higiénico P.T.Rail de HealthCraft. Lea y 
asegúrese de comprender las instrucciones de este manual (y el Manual 
DC110 del P.T.Rail); guarde los manuales para referencia futura. 

El porta papel higiénico es un accesorio para el baño de alta calidad y 
de categoría comercial para usar con el P.T.Rail. El porta papel higiénico 
ha sido concebido para adherirse al P.T.Rail y sostener un rollo de papel 
higiénico. El porta papel higiénico no ha sido concebido como una 
superficie para soportar peso; si se usara de este modo, se producirán 
lesiones. El porta papel higiénico se debe usar únicamente con el 
P.T.Rail de HealthCraft. El porta papel higiénico no debe usarse de 
ninguna otra forma fuera de lo antes descrito. El porta papel higiénico 
está abarcado por la garantía de P.T.Rail (DC110). 

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

ADVERTENCIAS DE INSTALACIÓN                       FIGURA A. 

1. El extremo abierto del porta papel higiénico debe orientarse 
hacia el otro lado de la placa de la pared. Si se instala 
incorrectamente, el papel higiénico caerá cuando el P.T.Rail se 
pliegue contra la pared.

CONTENIDO ENTREGADO/                        FIGURA B. 
PORTA PAPEL HIGIÉNICO

1. Porta papel higiénico de plástico
2. Cinta doble cara

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN                        FIGURA C. 
 
1. Retire la cobertura para dejar expuesto el adhesivo de la cinta 
doble cara.
2. Presione el porta papel higiénico firmemente contra la parte 
inferior del barandal.
3. Deje pasar 24 horas para que el adhesivo se asiente.
4. El porta papel higiénico está instalado.
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ÖVERSIKT

Tack för att du har valt P.T.Rail toalettpappershållare från HealthCraft.
Läs igenom och se till att du förstår anvisningarna i den här handboken 
(och handboken till P.T.Rail DC110). Spara handböckerna för framtida 
bruk.

Toalettpapershållaren är ett badrumstillbehör av hög handelskvalitet som 
ska användas med P.T.Rail. Toalettpappershållaren är avsedd att fästas i 
P.T.Rail och hålla en rulle toalettpapper. Toalettpappershållaren är inte 
avsedd att användas som en viktbärande yta, annars kommer 
personskador att inträffa. Toalettpappershållaren ska endast användas 
med HealthCrafts P.T.Rail. Toalettpappershållaren ska inte användas på 
något annat sätt än enligt beskrivningen ovan. Toalettpappershållaren 
gäller under P.T.Rails garanti (DC110).

Specifikationerna kan ändras utan föregående meddelande.

INSTALLATIONSVARNINGAR FIGUR A.

1. Den öppna änden av toalettpappershållaren måste vara vänd 
bort från väggplattan. Om den monterats på fel sätt ramlar 
toalettpappret av när P.T.Rail viks mot väggen.

LEVERANSINNEHÅLL/TOALETTPAPPERSHÅLLARE        FIGUR B.

1. Toalettpappershållare i plast
2. Dubbelsidig tejp

INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR  FIGUR C.  

1. Ta bort skyddet så att limmet på den dubbelhäftande tejpen 
exponeras.
2. Tryck toalettpappershållaren stadigt mot bottenskenan.
3.  Låt vara i 24 timmar så att limmet stelnar.
4. Toalettpappershållaren är nu monterad.

OVERBLIK

Tillykke med købet af P.T.Rail toiletrulleholderen. Læs og forstå 
anvisningerne i denne vejledning (og P.T.Rail-vejledning DC110), og 
opbevar vejledningerne som reference.

Toiletrulleholderen i kvalitet til erhvervsmæssig brug er 
badeværelsestilbehør til P.T.Rail støttebøjlen. Toiletrulleholderen er 
beregnet til montering på P.T.Rail støttebøjlen og til at holde toiletruller.
Toiletrulleholderen er ikke beregnet til vægtbelastninger. Ellers er der 
risiko for personskade. Toiletrulleholderen er kun beregnet til anvendelse 
sammen med HealthCrafts P.T.Rail støttebøjle. Toiletrulleholderen må 
ikke anvendes på anden vis end som beskrevet ovenfor. 
Toiletrulleholderen er omfattet af garantien til P.T.Rail (DC110).

Specifikationerne er med forbehold for ændring uden varsel.

MONTERINGSADVARSLER FIG. A.

1. Toiletrulleholderens åbne ende skal vende væk fra 
vægpladen. Ved forkert montering falder toiletrullen af, når 
P.T.Rail støttebøjlen drejes ind mod væggen.

INDHOLD I PAKKEN MED TOILETRULLEHOLDER     FIG. B.

1. Toiletrulleholder af plast
2. Dobbeltklæbende tape

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING  FIG. C.  

1. Fjern bagpapiret fra limfladen på den dobbeltklæbende tape.
2. Pres toiletrulleholderen mod bunden af støttebøjlen med et 
fast tryk.
3. Lad vedhæftningen hærde i 24 timer.
4. Nu er toiletrulleholderen monteret.


